RESOLUTION 2006-47

WHEREAS the 911 Operations and Maintenance Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2005/2006.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2005/2006 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau						
County, Florida in	regular session, duly	assembled or	the 13t	:hday	of	
March, 200	06 the following budg	get amendment p	ursuant to F	lorida Statı	utes	
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) b	e adopted:					
REVENUE						
26251000-389961	Balances Forwa	Balances Forward-Wireless Fee		\$ 32,458		
26252000-389910	Balances Forwa	Balances Forward-Cash		4		
			\$ 55,79			
APPROPRIATION				,		
26251599-599081	Reserves-Wirel	ess Toll	\$ 32,45	8		
26252599-599080	Reserves-Land	Reserves-Land Toll		<u>4</u>		
			\$ 55.79	2.		

ADOPTED this 13th day of March , 2006.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIÓ CLERK

CHAIDMAN

0kg/ 0'12-06 2-27-06